Land UsePermits: 7/1/2023 - 7/31/2023

|Permit Number

|Parcel Number

|Site Address

|Issued Date

Owner Name

Estimated Cost

Permit Sub Type

Project_1 Type/SubType

Project_1 Description

CUP-0007-23

CUP-0008-23

LUP-0073-23

LUP-0110-23

LUP-0154-23

LUP-0161-23

LUP-0165-23

LUP-0173-23

LUP-0175-23

LUP-0177-23

LUP-0181-23

LUP-0182-23

LUP-0187-23

LUP-0189-23

LUP-0190-23

1801822609263309000

1802022708101202001

1800422610113400004

1802422709273202065

1802022708101202001

1802422709321302043

1802222710022309003

1802022708023100002

1802422609113302014

1802222710141209000

1801822609273202015

1801822509083109000

1800222606053402004

1801822509343200003

1801822509083109000

S 9085 STATE
ROAD 93
9409 BURNELL DR

W 2270 RIM ROCK
RD

2610 POMONA DR

9015 BURNELL DR

3622 TAMARACK LN

5311 KANE RD

10305 ST BRIDGET
DR

3830 TALMADGE RD

2710 33RD ST

S 8822 MERTINKE
LNDG

S 11506 COUNTY
ROAD F

E 19440 COUNTY
ROAD SD

E 2620 SEVERSON
RD

S 11506 COUNTY
ROAD F

07/11/2023 AMANDAJ DOWNING,
MITCHELLT DOWNING

07/11/2023 JOHN ANDERSON

07/11/2023 DIANNEC WHITEHOUSE

07/13/2023 BARBARAJ HORTON

07/14/2023 JOHN ANDERSON

07/24/2023 CRAIGR FALKNER

07/18/2023 MENARD INC

07/11/2023 ERICD WEHLING

07/10/2023 TRILLIUM BUSINESS
PARK LLC

07/07/2023 SUSANE PRESTON

07/24/2023 DOROTHY STUCKLEN,
PAUL STUCKLEN
07/12/2023 KYLER BOLAND

07/17/2023 DEBRAANN BRUNETT,
KEITHRONALD
BRUNETT

07/19/2023 JOSEPHJ MCNALLAN,
LORRIA ENGEN

07/13/2023 KYLER BOLAND

0 Conditional Use

0 Conditional Use

30000 Land Use

43000 Land Use

75000 Land Use

20000 Land Use

0 Land Use

225000 Land Use

1024000 Land Use

22000 Land Use

740000 Land Use

65000 Land Use

500000 Land Use

28000 Land Use

750 Land Use

Conditional Use - Other

Accessory Structure - Shed

Accessory Structure - Private
Garage
Principal Structure - Other

Accessory Structure - Other

Shoreland -
Filling/Grading/Dredging/Ditching
/Excavating

Accessory Structure - Ag.
Structure

Principal Structure - Other

Principal Structure -
Addition/Alteration
Principal Structure - Single
Family Dwelling

Accessory Structure - Shed

Principal Structure - Single
Family Dwelling

Accessory Structure - Private

Garage

Principal Structure -
Addition/Alteration

Transportation, communications,
pipeline, electric transmission,
utility, or drainage uses
(broadband fiber shelter)

30'x64' pole shed with 12' side
walls

Tear down garage & build new
25'%x28'

Installing a new 10'x16'
broadband fiber hut for grant
project with town of Seymour, Eau
Claire Co, & state of WI PSC

434 sq ft deck addition

Placing fill in the area of the new
project

Grain Drying Site, 3 Grain Bins, 1
Grain Dryer and 1 Utility Building

Two tenant commerical building.
The left unit is a yoga and cycling
studio and the right side is a nail
salon.

Replacing 3 decks same size. IW
APP 33232
NSFD; APP33416; 2071 sq ft

64'x40' pole shed on the
southwest corner of property
Demo Existing cabin and build
year-round home overtop
APP33363

Tore down old garage, new
detached garage will go in same
area. same size 42x26x10

Build small 14 x 11 foot deck
behind the house. Deck will not
be attached directly to house and
will have a max of 6 inches off
ground.



LUP-0191-23

LUP-0192-23

LUP-0193-23

LUP-0194-23

LUP-0195-23

LUP-0196-23

LUP-0197-23

LUP-0198-23

LUP-0199-23

LUP-0201-23

LUP-0202-23

LUP-0203-23

LUP-0204-23

LUP-0206-23

LUP-0207-23

LUP-0210-23

LUP-0212-23

LUP-0213-23

LUP-0215-23

1800622508154200001

1800622508042400001

1800222606042302006

1802422709273300004

1802422609142202002

1802422709313309006

1800222506204400001

1801822609223202005

1802422709341402043

1800422610023300010

1802422708294200001

1801822609261402024

1800422610291400004

1800822510162200003

1802222710262200008

1801222607211409001

1800622508122100001

1800622508122100001

1802422609151309002

E 9985 COUNTY
ROAD HH

E 8895 W MALLARD
RD
E 20233 ND LOOP

3206 LONDON RD

6472 HOPE LN

4285 HOLUM RD

E 19775
LIVERMORE RD

S 7925 LOWES
CREEK RD

3611 BRIAN ST

W 3940 MITCHELL
RD
2832 N ELCO RD

E 5143 SYCAMORE
ST

S 8904 COUNTY
ROAD z

S 12115 STATE
ROAD 37

4004 CURVUE RD

E 14880 HILLVIEW
DR

S 11220 COUNTY
ROAD KK

S 11220 COUNTY
ROAD KK
3327 GARFIELD RD

07/07/2023 CHARLESW BLUEM,
RENEEM HAIGH-BLUEM

07/27/2023 MARISAA NICHOLS,
TYLERG NICHOLS

07/17/2023 CHRISTOPHER J &
ELIZABETH M MURPHY
JT LIV TRUST

07/07/2023 THU HATHI PHAM

07/31/2023 SOUTHSIDE EC
PROPERTIES LLC

07/17/2023 MARK MAHOWALD,
MICHELLE MAHOWALD

07/10/2023 TOBY R & LIZZIE E
GINGERICH

07/12/2023 JUNEE BRYAN

07/12/2023 PATRICK E & LAURIE J
BOEHM

07/28/2023 PINE EDGE MHP EAU
CLAIREWILLC

07/28/2023 COUNTRYSIDE
ESTATES MHP FALL
CREEK WILLC

07/17/2023 MAREN NORDENBERG

07/17/2023 LARRYA SHILHA

07/24/2023 ANTHONY SCHOOL
JOINT SCHOOL DIST
NO 1

07/18/2023 RAS PROPERTIES LLC

07/21/2023 MARKR LARSON,
REBECCAJ LARSON

07/20/2023 GERALD W ANDREWS
TRUST

07/20/2023 GERALD W ANDREWS
TRUST

07/31/2023 ERIKAJ TANNER,
ROBERTW TANNER

25000 Land Use

56000 Land Use

650000 Land Use

0 Land Use

520502 Land Use

7000 Land Use

10000 Land Use

0 Land Use

5100 Land Use

6000 Land Use

6350 Land Use

20000 Land Use

0 Land Use

225000 Land Use

15000 Land Use

0 Land Use

100000 Land Use

0 Land Use

10000 Land Use

Principal Structure -
Addition/Alteration

Accessory Structure - Shed

Principal Structure - Single
Family Dwelling

Accessory Structure - Shed
Principal Structure - Single
Family Dwelling

Accessory Structure - Shed
Accessory Structure -

Addition/Alteration

Accessory Structure - Shed

Accessory Structure - Shed

Accessory Structure - Other

Accessory Structure - Other

Principal Structure -
Addition/Alteration

Accessory Structure - Ag.
Structure

Principal Structure - Cell Tower
Accessory Structure - Shed

Accessory Structure - Ag.
Structure

Accessory Structure - Ag.
Structure

Principal Structure -
Addition/Alteration

Replace two stone walls of
basement with new footing and 8"
poured concrete wall. 18' in
length, 2nd 24" in length.
APP33634

Building a pole shed 50'x80'x16'

NSFD, 4,900 total sf., IW APP
33216

(4) 10'x10' storage sheds with 7'
sidewalls

NSFD, 4,837 total sf. IW APP
33656

10'x20" shed on property, 11'5" to
peak

Adding a 10'x32' (10" sidewall)
lean on floating pad on east side
& a 8'x16' (8' sidewall) lean on
skids on west side

Install a pre-built 12'x20' shed
made by Old Hickory Company.
Installed on a 12'x20'x6" concrete
slab

Yard barn 10'x10" and 7.5' side
walls with blue siding & white roof

Pavilion/Cement Slab for park
area at Pine Edge MHP

Bus Stop Shelter at Counside
Estate Mobile Home Park
7'x11'x 6"

Adding 14'x17' deck

Deck Alteration.

20'x12x roof over deck.
Construction of a 30'x48' structual
greenhouse (not a hoop house)
detached from main school
building. Located south of the
main school building

Adding (1) Microwave, (20) ODU,
& (4) cables

14'x28' portable shed; made
offsite and brought in

Pole shed for equipment 40'x88'
with a lean on the end 12'x88' with
16' sidewalls

Heifer/beef shed '32x54" with 15'
sidewalls

6' x 12" deck



LUP-0219-23

LUP-0221-23

LUP-0225-23

LUP-0229-23

RZN-0005-23

S-0001-23

S-0002-23

1802222710094302004

1800622508084300001

1801222608134100001

1801822609224302022

1802222710113309002

1800422710364300002

1800422610112300001

2885 XIONG BLVD

E 8137 MARSHALL
AVE

E 11890
BRIDGEWATER DR
E 3185 CURTIS LN

No Address Available

W 2394 STATE
ROAD 37

S 5699 STATE
ROAD 37

07/24/2023 PAOD XIONG

07/25/2023 RICHARD SAHS

07/31/2023 WAYNEJ DEHNKE

07/31/2023 KURT | & TAMMY R
NILSEN REV TRUST

07/18/2023 KENNETH A &
CONSTANCE L LEWIS
TRUST

07/19/2023 HUNTSINGER FARMS
INC

07/19/2023 HUNTSINGER FARMS
INC

0 Land Use

75000 Land Use

24000 Land Use
0 Land Use

0 Rezone

9500 Sign

8000 Sign

Accessory Structure - Ag.

Structure

Accessory Structure - Private

Garage

Accessory Structure - Ag.

Structure

Accessory Structure - Private

Garage

Sign - Free standing

Sign - Free standing

Garden shed (already built
10'x18') and bird aviary/coop
7'x18' both with 6' sidewalls

Construct a 2 car garage 30'x32'
w/ a 10'x32' lean to; 10" sidewalls

50'x100' pole building with 15
sidewalls

30'x34' detached garage for
storage

8' wide by 4' high foam monument
sign installed in place of existing
post and panel sign. Single sided.

8" wide by 4' high foam monument
sign. Single sided.



